

CITY OF DAWSONVILLE 2025 MUNICIPAL ELECTION QUALIFICATION AND FEE NOTICE

State of Georgia City of Dawsonville

Pursuant to state law, O.C.G.A. § 21-2-131 (a)(1)(A), the following qualifying fees were set by the City of Dawsonville Mayor and Council in the regular City Council Meeting held on January 9, 2025 for the following offices to be elected in 2025:

Council Member Post 2 \$ 265.00 Council Member Post 4 \$ 265.00

Qualifying for the General Election for the offices listed above has been set for Monday, August 18, 2025 – Wednesday, August 20, 2025 from 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. and Thursday, August 21, 2025 from 8:30 am to 12:00 pm. in the Dawson County Board of Elections & Registration Office, 96 Academy Avenue, Dawsonville, Georgia.

The General Election for the offices of Council Member Post #2 and Council Member Post #4 will be held on November 4, 2025.